ANSTON PARISH COUNCIL SOUTH ANSTON BURIAL GROUND

Scale of Charges - with effect from 1st April 2024 valid to 31st March 2025

BURIAL FEES AND CHARGES

(including grave digging fee)

	Anston		Former			Non-		
	Residents		Residents			Residents		
First Interment	£	1,294	£	2,482		£	3,670	
Second Interment	£	413	£	961		£	1,510	
			£	-				
Cremated Remains (1st Int)	£	771	£	1,306		£	1,840	
Cremated Remains (2nd Int)	£	103	£	346		£	590	
Child's Grave (up to 16 years)	£	-	£	-		£	-	
Headstone	£	186	£	200		£	215	
Additional Inscription Monument removal for cleaning) or like for like replacement)		£ 33 £ 71 £ 110 NO CHARGE (but permission to remove still required)						
Memorial Wall Plaque - standard (Granite)*	£	206	£	206		£	206	
Memorial Wall Plaque - double (Granite)*	£	357	£	357		£	357	
for 15 year lease		Price of plaques includes VAT at Standard rate						
Administration other than above	£	33	£	33		£	33	

REGULATIONS

Only two coffins are allowed per burial plot (however CR or NVF may be added) No pre-purchase of burial plots is allowed Children's coffins of over 1.17 metre (3' 6") in length will have to be interred in an adult burial plot

Before your clients commit to a burial at this Burial Ground please make them aware that the Burial Ground is a lawned cemetery and that all memorials have to be approved before erection. Furthermore vases or any other tributes are not allowed unless they form part of the approved headstone.

Restrictions apply to size and construction of headstones/memorials - please apply to office for details. Notwithstanding, all memorials must be fixed in accordance with NAMM Working Code of Practice and conform to BS8415

Please note that an individual who was a resident of Anston immediately prior to taking up residence in a home, hospital or hospice is still classed as a resident of Anston.

* For memorial wall plaques the price is based on either the applicant or the deceased being a resident, former resident or non-resident.

Payment by cheque payable to ANSTON PARISH COUNCIL please remit to Anston Parish Council, The Parish Hall, 15A Ryton Road, North Anston, Sheffield, S25 4DL BACS: sort code 60 83 01 account number 203 861 60